
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2938
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2003
PATRIOTIC TOURISM DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to develop INS Vikrant as unique War Museum;

(b) if so, whether any joint project is underprogress between the Union Government and the Government of Maharashtra;

(c) if so, whether it can be developed as National (Patriotic) Spirit Development Tourism Project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a),(b),(c) and (d): The matter is under consideration and decision would be taken as early as feasible.
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